

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 210912 Version: 1 Name:

Type:OrdinanceStatus:PassedFile created:9/20/2021In control:CouncilOn agenda:10/14/2021Final action:10/14/2021

Title: Authorizing the acceptance of a \$30,600.00 grant from the U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity

Commission for the purpose of investigating discrimination complaints in employment; estimating and appropriating \$30,600.00 in the General Grants Fund; designating requisitioning authority; and

recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 210912 Fact Sheet, 2. 210912 Fiscal Note, 3. Appropriation Admin. Sheet EEOC FY22xls, 4.

Authenticated Ordinance 210912

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/14/2021	1	Council	Passed	Pass
10/13/2021	1	Finance, Governance and Public Safety Committee		
10/7/2021	1	Council	referred	

ORDINANCE NO. 210912

Authorizing the acceptance of a \$30,600.00 grant from the U.S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission for the purpose of investigating discrimination complaints in employment; estimating and appropriating \$30,600.00 in the General Grants Fund; designating requisitioning authority; and recognizing this ordinance as having an accelerated effective date.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the Director of the Civil Rights and Equal Opportunity Department ("Director") is authorized to accept a \$30,600.00 grant from the U. S. Equal Employment Opportunity Commission (EEOC) for the purpose of investigating discrimination complaints in employment.

Section 2. That the revenue in the following account of the General Grants Fund is estimated in the following amount:

22-2580-540001-479220-G54EEOC21 Human Relations Grant Revenues \$30,600.00

Section 3. That the amount of \$30,600.00 is appropriated from the Unappropriated Fund Balance of the General Grants to the following accounts:

22-2580-545210-B-G54EEOC21 21 EEOC Grant \$30,600.00

Section 4. That the Director is hereby authorized to execute a contract with EEOC to investigate

File #:	210912	Version:	1

discrimination complaints in employment. A copy of the contract is on file in the office of the Director.

Section 5. That the Director is designated as requisitioning authority for Account No. 22-2580-545210.

Section 6. That this ordinance, which appropriates funds, is recognized as an ordinance with an accelerated effective date as provided by Section 503(a)(3)(C) of the City Charter and shall take effect in accordance with that section.

I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of the appropriation to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance, otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.

Tammy L. Queen Director of Finance

Approved as to form and legality:

Eluard Alegre Assistant City Attorney